liabilities that the Group can access at the measurement date.

Level 2: inputs are inputs, other than quoted prices included within Level 1, which are observable for the asset
or liability, either directly or indirectly.

Level 3:  inputs are unobservable inputs for the asset or liability such as the future cash flow estimated by the
Group.

The fair values of forward exchange contracts and commodity contracts were calculated using the rates initially quoted by
the Group’s bankers which were based on market conditions existing at the end of the reporting period to reflect current
fair values of the contracts.

36. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

The Board of Directors’Meeting held on 28 February 2024 passed a resolution to approve to propose to the
Shareholders’Meeting for the approval the interim dividend payment at the rate of Bath 0.31 per share, totalling of Bath
414 milliom.

220

37. RECLASSIFICATION

The Group had reclassified certain accounts in the financial statement for the year ended 31 December 2022 to conform
to the presentation of statements of current year as follow:

Baht

Before Reclassification After

Statement of financial position

Trade and other receiveable 2,048,887,658   (152,914,333)   1,895,973,325

Inventories 6,722,890,534   152,914,333   6,875,804,867

Statement of comprehensive income

Selling expenses (1,206,633,482)   (21,341,416)   (1,227,974,898)

Administrative expenses (253,711,460)   21,341,416   (232,370,044)

Baht

Before Reclassification After

Statement of financial position

Trade and other receiveable 2,049,029,597   (152,914,333)   1,896,115,264

Inventories 6,722,890,534   152,914,333   6,875,804,867

Statement of comprehensive income

Selling expenses (1,206,633,483)   (21,341,416)   (1,227,974,899)

Administrative expenses (254,253,969)   21,341,416   (232,912,553)

Consolidated financial statements

Separate financial statements

[ช่ือบริษทั]

[ช่ือเอกสาร]
[ช่ือรองของเอกสาร]

Taksina
Kitchareonrungroj
[วนัท่ี]

Appendix

Aurora Design Public Company Limited
Form 56 – 1 One Report / Annual Report 2023

221

Ap
pe

nd
ix

1

1.

De
ta

ils
 o

f D
ire

ct
or

s,
Ex

ec
ut

iv
es

, A
ut

ho
riz

ed
 P

er
so

ns
, P

er
so

nn
el

 A
ss

ign
ed

 to
 b

e
Re

sp
on

sib
le

 fo
r A

cc
ou

nt
in

g
an

d
Fi

na
nc

ia
l O

pe
ra

tio
ns

,
Pe

rso
nn

el
 A

ss
ign

ed
 to

 O
ve

rse
e

Ac
co

un
tin

g